balance sheet is presented for informational  purposes only and does not purport
to be  indicative  of the  financial  condition  that would have resulted if the

   9

Edgar Filing: TELCO BLUE INC - Form 10QSB

8

acquisition had been consummated at August 31, 2002. The pro forma balance sheet
should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto and the Company's financial
statements  and related  notes  thereto  contained  elsewhere in this filing.  A
pro-forma consolidated balance sheet is presented below.

   Telco Blue   Better Call
   12/31/01   8/31/02   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------

Cash   $   --   $   75   --   $   75
   ---------   ---------   ----------
   $   --   $   75   --   $   75
   =========   =========   ==========
Accounts payable   $  20,225   $   5,689   --   $  25,914
Shareholder notes payable   148,005   --   --   148,005
   ---------   ---------   ----------
   168,230   5,689   --   173,919

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)
Common stock, $.001 par value,
75,000,000 shares authorized,
30,000,000 shares issued
and outstanding   17,780   1,000   11,220   30,000
Additional paid in capital   95,220   --   (95,220)   --
Accumulated deficit   (281,230)   (6,614)   84,000   (203,844)
   ---------   ---------   ----------
   $   --   $   75   $   75
   =========   =========   =========

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet

(1) Issuance of  16,000,000  shares of common stock of Telco Blue for all of the
outstanding stock of Better Call.

(2) Prior to the  reorganization,  Telco Blue issued  2,285,000 common shares of
pre 1 for 5 reverse stock split for  compensation and 9,987,000 common shares of